File No. 080967

Resolution No.

1	[Commending Maurice Mabutas on the occasion of his 102 nd birthday.]
2	Resolution commending Maurice Mabutas on the occasion of his 102 nd birthday.
3	
4	
5	WHEREAS, Maurice Mabutas was born on May 12, 1906; and
6	WHEREAS, Maurice Mabutas has lived in and made great contributions to San
7	Francisco's Excelsior and Crocker-Amazon neighborhoods for the past 75 years; and,
8	WHEREAS, Maurice Mabutas served his country proudly in the Army during World
9	War II; and,
9 10	WHEREAS, Maurice Mabutas worked for the U.S. Postal Service for 40 years and for
10	San Francisco State University for 10 years; and,
12	WHEREAS, Maurice Mabutas is loved and admired by his friends and family, including
12	more than 36 grandchildren and great-grandchildren; and,
13	WHEREAS, On May 12, 2008 Maurice Mabutas celebrated his 102 nd birthday, making
14	him one of San Francisco's oldest living residents; now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
17	commends Maurice Mabutas on the occasion of his 102 nd birthday and for his many years of
18	service to the people of the City and County of San Francisco.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	